Engage Communication • 9565 Soquel Drive, Aptos, CA 95003 • Tel: +1.831.688.1021 • 1.877.ENGAGE4 • www.engageinc.com
Flexible Serial Data Extensions over Packet Switch Networks
The IP•Tube CEP RS530 converts RS530 serial data connections into IP packets that extend the circuit over very cost
effective Ethernet based LAN/WAN/MAN wired and wireless networks.  The IP•Tube CEP RS530 encapsulates Asynchronous,
Synchronous and HDLC serial data into IP packets.  The IP•Tube CEP RS530, which is available with one to four RS530
interfaces software configurable as DCE or DTE, facilitates the interconnection of Serial Data Over IP between Serial Bulk
Encryptors (KG-84/KIV7/OMNI), Data Terminals, Data Acquisition Systems, WAN Routers and Bridges....
Layer 1

Engage Communication • 9565 Soquel Drive, Aptos, CA 95003 • Tel: +1.831.688.1021 • 1.877.ENGAGE4 • www.engageinc.com
© 2015 Engage Communication • Specifications subject to change without notice • Rev. IP-Tube CEP RS530 • 9.18.2015
How to Order –– IP•Tube CEP RS530
Part No. Description Notes
CEP-040-2530-0x IP•Tube CEP RS530 Base Model Specify # of RS530 Ports Enabled
CH-CEP-040-2530-0x Chassis Slot Card: IP•Tube CEP RS530 Slot Card for CHUB Chassis
Base Option Specify as suffix
-PRO Protector Option Fault Tolerant Network Interconnect
-ALT Alternator Load Balancing Option Load Balancing Inverse Mux
Power Options Specify as suffix  Hot Standby Configuration 2nd Power Suffix
-DCMOD Power Supply Module  12/26 VDC ADP CON Ships with Universal Adapter 90/240 50/60
-WIREDC Power Supply Module 12/26 VDC Screw Term
-N48VDC Power Supply Module Negative 48 Volt DC Isolated Negative 48 Volt Power
Rack Mount Option Specify as suffix
-RACKMNT 19" Wide Rack Mount Brackets Enclosure Nut Serts Installed
LAN Network Interface:
• LAN1/LAN2: Two Data Plane 10/100 Base T
• MLAN: Control Plane 10/100 Base T
LAN Network Protocols Supported:
• IP, TCP, UDP, ICMP, Telnet, DHCP, DDNS, SSH
• Network Time Protocol - NTP
RS530 Interfaces:
• 1-4 Sync/HDLC, DCE/DTE RS530: 1 to 2 DB25M;
   a DB60F connector supports 1 to 2 RS530s with DB25M adaptor cables
RS530 Interface Clocking:
• 75 bits to 2.048 megabits per seconds
• Nx75,Nx1.2K,Nx56K,Nx64K; Max N = 32
• Internal, External and Adaptive
RS530 Over IP Protocol:
• TDM Over IP • Circuit Extension Services Over IP • HDLC Over IP
WAN Network Protocols Supported:
• HDLC, SDLC, PPP, Frame Relay
Regulatory:
• CE • Safety -IEC60950 • EMC - CFR 47 Part 15 Sub Part B:2002,
EN55022:1994+A1&A2, EN55024, ICES-003 1997, CISPR 22 Level A
Management:
• Secure Socket Shell - SSH V2 - Session Encryption
• Centralized Authentication, Authorization and Accounting
    - TACACS+, RADIUS, Two Factor Authentication
• Syslog with NTP Time Stamping
• Console Port for Out of Band Management
• SNMP V3 Public and Private MIB support with configured traps
Quality of Service Support:
• IP Type of Service (TOS) CLI configured • IANA Registered UDP Port 3175
• 802.1p/q mac level prioritization
Dimensions:
• Dimensions: 9" (L) x 7.3” (W) x 1.50” (H)
Environmental:
• 0° to 132° F (-10° to 50°C ) operating temperature
• Up to 90% operating humidity (non-condensing)
• Optional Extended Temperature Range available
Power:
• 12-30 VDC, 1.0A. • Screw Locking Connector
• Universal Adapter 100/240 VAC 50/60 Hz
• Optional -48V 0.25 Amp • Hot Standby
Technical Specifications
Protector OPTION -PRO
The protector option utilizes the second LAN interface
as a redundant path for the interconnection of the IP
encapsulated SER RS530 data.  The extension of the SER
RS530 has a fault tolerant link that is configured to always
on, or with switch over criteria.
Alternator Load Balancing OPTION -ALT
The Alternator option alternatively sends the IP packetized
SER RS530 data on LAN 1 and LAN 2. The Alternator option
enables the packetized SER RS530 data to be split over two IP
WAN connections such as xDSL.
IP•Tube CEP RS530 Optional Features